JEFFERSON PARISH JUVENILE COURT FEE SCHEDULE FOR COURT REPORTER TRANSCRIPTS

MINIMUM: $50.00

REQUESTED BY D.A.’S OFFICE

24 hours, $6.00 per page

48 hours, $5.00 per page

72 hours, or weekend, $4.50 per page
Within 10 days, $4.00 per page

Unlimited time to prepare: $3.50 per page

REQUESTED BY IDB

Unlimited time to prepare: $2.75 per page
Rush request: please contact the section court reporter

CIVIL APPEAL: $3.50 per page
DELINQUENCY APPEAL:

$3.50 per page for private attorneys
$2.75 per page Louisiana Appellate Project

PAUPER TRANSCRIPTS: $3.50 per page
REQUESTED BY PRIVATE ATTORNEYS (CIVIL AND DELINQUENCY):

24 hours, $8.00 per page

48 hours, $7.00 per page

72 hours, or weekend, $6.00 per page
Within 10 days, $5.00 per page

Unlimited time to prepare: $4.50 per page

WRITS TAKEN BY THE D.A. WILL BE CHARGED $3.50 PER PAGE. RUSH LESS THAN 10 DAYS USE
ABOVE SCHEDULE
WRITS TAKEN BY 1.D.B. WILL BE CHARGED $2.75 PER PAGE, REGARDLESS OF TIME REQUESTED

BETWEEN THE D.A. AND 1.D.B, WHICHEVER OFFICE ORDERS A TRANSCRIPT FIRST WILL PAY
ACCORDING TO THE ABOVE SCHEDULE. SHOULD THE OPPOSING PARTY LATER REQUEST A
TRANSCRIPT OF THE SAME HEARING, THEY WILL BE CHARGED $1.00 PER PAGE FOR COPY.



IF BOTH D.A. AND 1.D.B. ORDER AT THE SAME TIME, SPLIT THE COST BETWEEN

THE TWO. CHARGE $3.50 PER PAGE PLUS $1.00 FOR COPY ($4.50 PER PAGE)) AND
DIVIDE THE COST BETWEEN THE TWO.

AT A LATER TIME, IF TRIAL APPEALS, THEY WILL BE GIVEN CREDIT AT THE BASIC
CHARGE RATE FOR THE WORK ALREADY DONE. FOR EXAMPLE, D.A.’S OFFICE
WILL BE GIVEN CREDIT FOR $3.50 PER PAGE FOR WHAT HAS ALREADY BEEN
TRANSCRIBED, AND 1.D.B WILL BE GIVEN CREDIT FOR $2.75 FOR WHAT HAS
ALREADY BEEN TRANSCRIBED. THEY ARE NOT ENTITLED TO CREDIT FOR ANY
EXPEDITED CHARGE OVER THE STANDARD CHARGE.

IF A TRANSCRIPT IS TYPED FOR THE D.A.’S OFFICE AND LOUISIANA APPELLATE
PROJECT LATER APPEALS, THEY ARE CHARGED $1.00 PER PAGE FILING FEE.

ONLY THE SIDE THAT HAS PREVIOUSLY PAID FOR A WHOLE OR PARTIAL
TRANSCRIPT WILL BE GIVEN CREDIT ON ANY APPEAL. IF THE OPPOSING SIDE
APPEALS, THEY DO NOT GET ANY CREDIT. THEY PAY FULL PRICE. THIS APPLIES
TO BOTH CRIMINAL AND CIVIL APPEALS.

IF A CASE APPEALS AT A LATER TIME, THE ATTORNEY WHO ORDERED THE
REQUESTED TRANSCRIPT WILL PAY $1.00 PER PAGE FILING FEE. IF THE WHOLE
TRANSCRIPT WAS NOT PREVIOUSLY TRANSCRIBED, THE PORTION THAT IS NOT
TRANSCRIBED THE ATTORNEY WILL BE CHARGED THE STANDARD $3.50 PER PAGE
FOR APPEAL. IF THE OPPOSING ATTORNEY APPEALS THE CASE AND HE HAS NOT

PAID FOR ANY TRANSCRIPT PREVIOUSLY, HE WILL HAVE TO PAY FOR THE FULL
TRANSCRIPT.



